



HERTFORDSHIRE

CONSTABULARY

Date: 5th January 2009

Our Ref: FOI/592/09

Contact: Alice Duarte

Tel: 01707 638436

Fax: 01707 354669

By email only to: request-24527-
xxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx

Dear Mr Jarman,

Thank you for your request for information related to police injury pensions.

I am able to confirm that your request has been processed under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOI). For ease of reference, your questions have been answered in the order you have raised them.

1. Do you have a written policy governing the management and review of police injury pensions? If you do, please provide me with a copy.

No information is held.

2. Since August 2004, to date, how many injury pensions have been reduced when reviewed?

No information is held.

3. Since August 2004, to date, how many injury pensions have been increased when reviewed?

No information is held.

4. Since August 2004, to date, how many injury pensions have been reduced to the lowest band when the former officer in receipt of the pension reached (or had already reached) the age of 65?

No information is held.

5. If your force has any document recording any analysis and/or consideration of the guidance contained in Annex C to Home Office circular 46/2004 please supply me with a copy.

No information is held.

6. If your force has any document recording any calculation and/or projection of the potential budgetary savings and/or financial impact that might result from adoption of the guidance contained in Annex C to Home Office circular 46/2004 please supply me with a copy.

No information is held.

Yours sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Alice Duarte". The signature is written in a cursive, slightly slanted style.

Alice Duarte

Freedom of Information Assistant

Hertfordshire Constabulary provides you the right to request a re-examination of your case under its review procedure. If you decide to request such a review and having followed Hertfordshire Constabulary's full process and you are still dissatisfied, then you have the right to direct your comments to the Information Commissioner who will give it consideration.